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1. Candidates are requested to be present at their respective places of examination FIFTEEN MINUTES 
before  the  time  starting  of  the  first  paper  and    TEN MINUTES  before  the  time  starting  of  each 
subsequent paper.  They are forbidden to take any book or paper into the Examination Hall. 
 

2. (Important Note: Code Numbers given  in the Bracket are Computer Code of respective Subjects, Students 
should mention  these Code Numbers on Answer Books with Name of  the Subject. Also write  these Code 
Numbers on JSR (Junior Supervisor Report) and related documents.)   
 
 

The Center and place of the Examinations will be as under. 
 

Sr. No.  Center 
College 

Abbreviation 
Place 

1  Solapur  WCAS Walchand College of Arts & Science 
 

Note : According to the students strength Examination centre may be changed before Examinations. 

 
   

 
SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR 

CIRCULAR NO.7 EXAM OF 2016 
SEMESTER PATTERN EXAMINATION 

FINAL PROGRAM OF MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK (MSW) SEMESTER – I TO IV EXAMINATION TO 
BE HELD IN MAR/APR‐2016

M.S.W. Semester
Exam Mar/Apr‐2016



                    SUS/EXAM/MAR‐APR‐2016                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 [Page 2 of 5 ] 
                 [i.e. (xxx) indicated for Computer Paper Code No.] 

 
 

The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order. 
 
 

M.S.W. Sem – I  (New w.e.f. June 2015)
(Choice Based Credit System Pattern‐2015) 

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr.
No.

Subject
Time: 10:30 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. 

Tuesday 
29/03/2016  I  1  Indian Society and Social Institutions (3031101) 

Thursday 
31/03/2016  II  2  History and Ethics of Social Work Profession (3031102) 

Saturday 
02/04/2016  III  3  Stages of Human Development (3031103) 

Tuesday 
05/04/2016  IV  4  Introduction to Social Work Research (3031104) 

Thursday 
07/04/2016  V  5  Introduction to Social Case Work (3031105) 

Monday 
11/04/2016  VI  6  Introduction to Group Work (3031106) 

Wednesday 
13/04/2016  VII  7  Community Organization and Social Action (3031107) 

 
 
 
 

M.S.W. Sem – I  (w.e.f. June 2013)
(Syllabus‐2013) (Old up to Mar 2016)

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr.
No.

Subject
Time: 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

Tuesday 
29/03/2016  I  8  Indian Society and Social Institutions (MSWS101) 

Thursday 
31/03/2016  II  9  History and Ethics of Social Work Profession (MSWS102) 

Saturday 
02/04/2016  III  10  Stages of Human Development (MSWS103) 

Tuesday 
05/04/2016  IV  11  Introduction to Social Work Research (MSWS104) 

Thursday 
07/04/2016  V  12  Introduction to Social Case Work (MSWS105) 

Monday 
11/04/2016  VI  13  Introduction to Group Work (MSWS106) 

Wednesday 
13/04/2016  VII  14  Community Organization and Social Action (MSWS107) 
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M.S.W. Sem – II  (New w.e.f. Nov 2015)
(Choice Based Credit System Pattern‐2015) 

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject
Time: 10:30 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. 

Wednesday 
30/03/2016  I  15  Indian Social Problems  

Friday 
01/04/2016  II  16  Ideologies of Social Work  

Monday 
04/04/2016  III  17  Theories of Personality Development  

Wednesday 
06/04/2016  IV  18  Social Work Research & Statistics  

Saturday 
09/04/2016  V  19  Theories & skills in Social Case Work 

Tuesday 
12/04/2016  VI  20  Social Group Work & Leadership  

Saturday 
16/04/2016  VII  21  Community Development & Social Action  

 
 
 

M.S.W. Sem – II  (w.e.f. Nov 2013)
(Syllabus‐2013) (Old up to Oct 2016)

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject
Time: 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 

Wednesday 
30/03/2016  I  22  Indian Social Problems (MSWS201) 

Friday 
01/04/2016  II  23  Ideologies of Social Work (MSWS202) 

Monday 
04/04/2016  III  24  Theories of Human Development (MSWS203) 

Wednesday 
06/04/2016  IV  25  Social Work Research & Statistics (MSWS204) 

Saturday 
09/04/2016  V  26  Theories & skills in Social Case Work (MSWS205) 

Tuesday 
12/04/2016  VI  27  Social Group Work & Leadership (MSWS206) 

Saturday 
16/04/2016  VII  28  Community Development & Social Action (MSWS207) 
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M.S.W. Sem – III (w.e.f. June 2014)
(Syllabus‐2013)

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject
Time: 02:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m. 

Tuesday 
29/03/2016  I  29  Administration of Human Service Organization (MSW301) 

Thursday 
31/03/2016  II  30  Project Management And Skills in Communication (MSW302)  

Saturday 
02/04/2016  III  31  Social Policy and Social Legislation – I (MSW303) 

Tuesday 
05/04/2016 

 
IV 

32  Human Resource Development & Social Work in Industry– I 
                                                                                        (MSW305)

33  Governance & Rural Community Development (MSW308) 
34  Child Growth and Child Development (MSW311)  
35  Medical Social Work (MSW314)

Thursday 
07/04/2016 

 
 

V 

36  Personnel Management and Industrial Relations – I (MSW306)

37  Urban & Tribal Community Development‐I (MSW309) 
38  Family and Women Development (MSW312) 
39  Preventive and Social Medicine – I (MSW315) 

Monday 
11/04/2016 

 
 

VI 

40  Labour Welfare and Labour Laws – I (MSW307) 
41  Social Work and Ecology (MSW310)

42  Social Work Intervention with Children, Youth and eaged  
                                                                                   (MSW313)            

43  Psychiatry and Mental Health – I (MSW316) 
 
 
 

M.S.W. Sem – IV (w.e.f. Nov 2014)
 (Syllabus‐2013) 

Day & Date  Paper 
No. 

Sr. 
No. 

Subject
Time: 02:30 p.m. to 04:30 p.m.  

Wednesday 
30/03/2016  I  44  Social Welfare Administration  

Friday 
01/04/2016  II  45  Project Implementation and Communication Media 

Monday 
04/04/2016  III  46  Social Policy and Social Legislation – II 

Wednesday 
06/04/2016 

 
IV 

47  Human Resource Development & Social Work in Industry ‐ II 
                                                                                            

48  Strategies and Trends in Rural Community Development  
                                                                                            

49  Child Welfare Services and Programmes 
50  Psychiatric Social Work 

Saturday 
09/04/2016 

 
 

V 

51  Personnel Management and Industrial Relations‐II  
52  Strategies and approaches for Tribal & Urban Community 

Development   
53  Family Issues and Social Work Interventions   
54  Preventive and Social Medicine – II 

Tuesday 
12/04/2016 

 
VI 

55  Labour Welfare and Labour Laws – II 
56  Disaster Management 
57  Social Work Interventions with Women and Disabled   
58  Psychiatry and Mental Health – II 
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Note:‐ 
 
1.  Students should see their Seat No and Name in the Name – list and mistakes if any should be communicated to 

this office  immediately. All Candidates are requested to confirm their Examination Seat Numbers as well as 
place of the examination on the Notice Board of the University/College mentioned below at  least two days 
before  the date of  the Examination. The Candidate  should write correct Seat No. on each Answer Book.  If 
Candidate writes wrong Seat No. on Answer Book the performance of said subjects will not be considered. 

 

3. The field work Viva‐voce Examination at M.S.W. will take place immediately after written Exam. Due notice 
will be given by the Examiners on the Notice Board about the date; time and place of the Examination and the 
order in which candidates are to be present themselves. Candidates are requested to remain present at the 
time  and  place  appointed  for  their  Viva‐voce  Examination.  Those who  fail  to  present  themselves  at  the 
appointed time and place will not be examined in Viva‐voce. 
 

4. The  Examination Program  is  subject  to  change.  If  there  is  any  change  in  the  examination Programme  the 
University is not responsible for the loss or inconvenience caused to the candidates. 

 

5. Candidate should write Answer in Blue Ink only. 
 

5.  Cellular phone, Scientific Programmable Calculator, Pager & Digital Diary or any means, which can be used for 
unfair practice, are not allowed in the Examination Hall. 

 
Please visit ‐ http://su.digitaluniversity.ac 
Solapur University, Solapur    
                                                                                          
Ref No.: SUS/EXAM/TIME‐TABLE/MAR‐APR‐2016/255 
Date     :  22/02/2016 

                                                                                      Sd/‐ 
                      (B P PATIL) 
 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS  
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